Over the course of the 2017-2018 school year, five modular classrooms funded by Alberta Education were 
installed, and six additional modular classrooms were funded from Capital Reserve, operationalized for the 
current 2018-2019 school year. 

Infrastructure, Maintenance and Renewal Projects 

One thousand one hundred twenty-four (1,124) Infrastructure, Maintenance and Renewal Projects totaling 
$30 million were initiated and completed. In addition, $20 million of surplus funds were invested to create 
equity across the District through facility upgrade projects (147) in District schools.